N MOZI	200003/23				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800126679218				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/01/0801001012 **1188.75 04/30/0801023003 **130.00				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: , , ,	FILED BUIN 30 PH 2:03 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				
789 734 671 Office Use Only 2188175 2188175 ##125 Cuts 5	M. THOMAS JUL 1 - 2008 EXAMINER				

I

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLOWLS, LLC. (Name of Limited Liability Company) SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RONALD SEVERING (Name of Person) 111H 30 PH 2: SOUTH BRANCH BROOK CANDIA HOLDINGS (Firm/Company) POBOX 410 (Address) . . . CANDIA NIT 03034 (City/State and Zip Code) 51 5 For further information concerning this matter, please call: RONSEVERINOat (603)234-8501(Name of Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 \$125.00 Filing Fee
 \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

 Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy

 of Status & Certified Copy
 Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 1, 2008

RONALD SEVERINO PO BOX 410 CANDIA, NH 03034

SUBJECT: CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W08000022036

We have received your document for CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$2188.75.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 208A00027630

08 JUN 30 PM 2:03

BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS P.O. BOX 410 CANDIA, NH 03034

May 29, 2008

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Att: Marsha Thomas

Re: Letter Number: 208A00027630

18 JUN 30 PH 2: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

Dear Marsha,

I would like to request a waiver from the \$1,000 per year penalty that was imposed in your letter. Candia South Branch Brook Holdings does not conduct any business in Florida, other than having purchased real estate. It was brought to my attention early this year that commercial property rentals are subject to sales tax. When I became aware of this, I filed the forms with the Dept of Revenue, and subsequently was instructed to file as a foreign corporation. I was totally unfamiliar with these procedures, but filed as soon as I became aware.

Please contact me if you would like additional information.

Sincerely

Ronald A. Severino, Manager Branch Brook Holdings, LLC 603-234-8501



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 6, 2008

CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC ATTN: RONALD SEVERINO PO BOX 410 CANDIA, NH 03034

SUBJECT: CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W08000022036

We have received your document for CANDIA SOUTH BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Based on the information you have provided and in accordance with s.607.1502(4), 608.502(4) or 617.1502(4), F.S., this office will reduce the civil penalty of \$1,000 per year to \$500 per year for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. Therefore, the total amount due to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$1,188.75.

The total amount due is \$1318.75.

There is a balance due of \$1188.75.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6911.

Brenda Tadlock Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 308A00035258

10H 30 PH 2:03

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

. .

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

. . .

• •

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. <u>CANDIA SOUTH BROOK HOLOWLS</u> , LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(Name of Foreign Ennited Elability Company, must mended Ennited Elability Company, E.E.C., of EEC.)	
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	
2. NEW HAMPSHIRE (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. (FEI number, if applicable)	
2. <u>NEW HAMPSHIRE</u> (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. (FEI number, if applicable) 4. <u>FEBRUARY 1, 1999</u> (Date of Organization) 5. <u>PERPERVAL</u> (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease toi exist or "perpetual") 6. <u>MAY 1, 2006</u> (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)	FILED
6. <u>MAY / 2006</u> (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)	2
7. 512 RAYMOND ROAD PO BOX 202	
CANDIA NH 03034 (Street Address of Principal Office)	
8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	
9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:	
RONALD A SEVERINO PO DOX 202 CANDIA NH 03034	
10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)	
11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: <u>PROPERTY RENTHL</u>	
A	
Mth	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	
ROJALO A. SEVERINU	

Typed or printed name of signee



• •

0

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CANDI	4 SOUTH	BRANCH	BROOK	HOLDINGS	<i>, 11</i> C	1202	*. -11 -
If name unavailab	ole, the alternate	name to be used	d in the state of	Florida is:		JUN 30 PH	0
2. The name and	the Florida stree	t address of the	registered age	nt and office are	:	FLOADDA	2:04
-	RONAL	<u>9 SEV.</u>	VERINO Name)				
-		SAND CASI Street Address (P		and the second			
. –	Опмоло		FL :	32176			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- **\$ 25.00** Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

State of New Hampshire Bepartment of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that CANDIA SOUTH .BRANCH BROOK HOLDINGS, LLC is the state of the stat



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 21st day of April, A.D. 2008

William M. Gardner Secretary of State